

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6699 OF 2014

AND

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17283, 17284
AND 17276 OF 2015**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHAMPAKBHAI MOHANBHAI PATEL

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

C. A. NO. 6699 OF 2016

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and has been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has neither filed affidavit of valuation nor filed Ad Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1,750/- till date. She has also not filed Statement of Case in the matter till date.

SLP NOS. 17283, 17284 AND 17276 OF 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5460-5461 of 2013."

Accordingly, notice was issued to the common sole respondent through Registered Post on 5th August, 2015, 30th July, 2015 and 28th July, 2015 respectively. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3