

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5321-22 OF 2012**

**PANHAJANYAM MGT. AGENCIES & SERVICES  
VERSUS**

**....APPELLANT**

**C.I.T. COCHIN**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Appellant **has neither filed Affidavit of Valuation** nor filed Ad-valorem Court Fees of Rs. 1750/- in the matters above mentioned despite this Registry's letters dated 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 and 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, till date.

Service is complete.

The Office Report on Default in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**